24 State Street, of the following ue-
scrit ed premises: Beginning at a point in the old crib bulkhead across the outshore end 
of Canal Street, Stapleton, Borough of Richmond, where the southerly side of Canal 
Street Pier intersects the same, said point being distant about one hundred and fifty-
five (155) feet from the easterdiy side of Front Street. Running thence easterly and 
alonK the southerly side of the pier at the foot of Canal Street a distance of sixty-
two and eighty-three (62.83) hundredths feet to an angle point in said pier; thence 
northerly and at right angles to the last mentioned line and along the outer face of

[...]

and at right angles to the last mentioned line a distance of about two hundred and 
fort:,-two (242) feet to the northerly line of the property belonging to The City of 
New York; thence westerly and along the northerly line of the property belonging 
to The City of New York a distance of about six hundred and sixty-two (662) feet 
to the easterly line of Front Street; thence southerly and along the easterly line of 
Front Street a distance of one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet to the southerly 
line of the property belonging to The City of New York; thence easterly and along 
the southerly line of property belonging to The City of New York a distance of 
one :iundred and forty-one (141) feet to an angle point in said line; thence southerly 
and along the westerly side of the property belonging to The City of New York and 
the old crib bulkhead across the outsore end of Canal Street, a distance Of one 
hundred and forty-three (143) feet to the point or place of beginning. Parcel B-
Outer end of pier at the foot of Canal Street, bounded and described as follows: 
Begi -ming at a point in the southerly side of the pier at the foot of Canal Street, 
Stap eton, Borough of Richmond, said point being distant four hundred and forty-
two and five hundredths (442.05) feet east of an angle point in said pier mentioned 
in tt e second course of Parcel A ; running thence easterly and along the southerly 
side of said pier a distance of seven hundred and sixty-one and sixty-three hun-
dred:hs feet (761.63) to the outer end of said pier; thence northerly and along the 
outshore face of said pier a distance of sixty and seven hundredths feet (60.07) to 
the northerly side of said pier; thence westerly and along the northerly side of said 
pier a distance of seven hundred and sixty-one and sixty-three hundredths (761.63) 
feet to a point in same ; thence southerly and at right angles to the first mentioned 
cour ;e a distance of sixty (60) feet to the point or place of beginning. The lease shall 
be for a term of ten (10) years commencing May 1, 1916. The lessee shall have the 
privi ege of two (2) renewals of ten (10) years each. The rental for the 
first term of ten (10) years shall be at the rate of forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000) 
per annum, payable quarterly in advance at the office of the Department of Docks 
and -l'erries, and for the first renewal term ten per cent. (10%) advance on the rental 
for the preceding term, and for the second renewal term the rental shall be fixed

[...]

Consolidation Act of 1882 and Chapter 490, Laws 
of 1883    $1,750,000 00 $1,750,000 00 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to pay from the 
Water Finking Fund of The City of New York, upon the maturity of said bonds, the 
sum of one million seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1,750,000) for the 
redemption of said bonds held by the Public. 

The report was accepted and the resolution adopted, all the members present 
voting in the affirmative. 

Sale and Removal of Building on Plot of Ground Bounded by Classon Ave., 
Washington Ave.

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby authorize 
a release to George Buck, Peter Buck and Frank Buck of the interest of the City of 
New York in and to the property hereinabove in this resolution bounded and de-
scribed, in consideration of the sum cif three hundred and eighty-seven dollars and 
fifty cents ($387.50), plus an additipnal charge of twelve dollars and fifty cents 
($12.50) for the preparation of the necessary papers. The release to contain the 
following terms and conditions: 

That the grantees waive any and all claim for damages arising out of the closing

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby author- 
ize a release to Louisa Loring of the interest of the City of New York in and to 
the property hereinabove in this resolution bounded and described, in consideration 
of the sum of one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($175), plus the additional 
charge of twelve dollars and fifty cents ($12.50), for the preparation of the nec-
essary papers. The release to contain the following terms and conditions: 

That the grantee waive any and all claim for damages arising out of the closing